
 
Auburn High School 

Varsity Volleyball 
2010 

 

Number  Name    Position   Year 
 

3   Laren Altizer   DS/Libero   Soph 
4   Olivia Cleary   DS/Libero   Soph 
8   Breanna Nichols   Outside Hitter   Soph 
10   Brandi Van Curen  Right Side Hitter   Senior 
12   Katie Hudak   Middle Hitter   Senior 
22   Jordan Link   Outside Hitter   Senior 
23   Kelly Akers   Setter/Right Side   Soph 
32   Jordan Watson   Middle Hitter   Soph 
42   Hannah Paredes   Setter    Soph 
 
Head Coach:  Sherry Millirons 
Assistant Coach:  Lori Mitcham, Jana Mosby, Ellen Sloss, Jill Gergan 
Trainer:  Andrew Waff 

 

 
 



Scoreboard 2010 
 

Tue August 24  Blacksburg  Home  25-23, 25-23, 20-25, 25-7, 10-15 
Sat   August 28  Viking Classic  Northside  
   Northside    25-18, 25-17 
   Waynesboro    25-16, 28-18 
   Turner Ashby    25-20, 21-25, 13-15 
   Turner Ashby    17-25, 26-28 
Tue  August 31  Christiansburg  Away  25-21, 25-23, 25-22 
Tue September 2 George Wythe  Home  25-14, 25-10, 25-19 
Mon September 13  James River  Home  25-19, 25-17, 25-23 
Tue September 14 Christiansburg  Home  16-25, 25-13, 21-25, 25-22, 15-12 
Thu September 16 George Wythe  Away  25-19, 25-18, 25-10 
Mon  September 20 James River  Away  22-25, 25-14, 17-25, 22-25 
Thu September 23 Blacksburg  Away  16-25, 21-25, 18-25 
Tue September 28 Giles (Dig Pink) Home  25-16, 25-9, 25-15 
Tue September 30 East Mont  Home  25-11, 25-14, 25-16 
Tue October 5  Glenvar   Away  25-23, 25-12, 25-21 
Thu October 7  Radford   Home  18-25, 25-16, 25-15, 25-14 
Tue October 12  Floyd Co  Home  25-17, 25-15, 25-17 
Thu October 14  Giles   Away  25-12, 25-10, 25-17 
Tue October 19  East Mont  Away  25-21,25-15,25-11 
Thu October 21  Glenvar   Home  25-15, 28-26, 25-21 
Tue October 26  Radford   Away  17-25, 25-19, 23-25, 23-25 
Thu October 28  Floyd Co  Away  25-14, 25-14, 25-21 
 
TRD Tournament  
Mon November 1 Radford (Playoff)  Glenvar  21-25, 25-21, 25-22, 22-25, 15-12 
Tue November 2 Giles (Semi-Finals)  Glenvar  25-12, 25-16, 25-15 
Wed November 3 Radford (Finals)  Glenvar  25-18, 25-23, 25-13 
 
Region C Tournament  
Mon November 8 Chilhowie (Quarterfinals) Home  25-17, 25-17, 25-16 
Wed November 10  Patrick Co (Semi-Finals) Glenvar  25-17, 20-25, 25-22, 26-24 
Thu November 11 James River (Finals) Glenvar  22-25, 25-17, 25-19, 24-26, 10-15 
 
Group A State Tournament 
Tue November 16 Gate City  Gate City 21-25, 26-28, 22-25 
 
District Record  12-1 
Season Record  21-8 
 
TRD Regular Season Champions 
TRD Tournament Champions 
Region C Runner-Up 
Group A State Quarterfinals 
 



 
 

Team Awards 
2010 

 
 

Highest Kill Percentage 43% 
Jordan Watson 
 
Highest Serving Percentage 93.5% 
Jordan Link 
 
Highest Serve Receive Average 2.4 
Olivia Cleary 
 
Highest Assist Percentage 35% 
Hannah Paredes 
 
Highest Dig Percentage 77% 
Jordan Watson 
 
Coaches Award 
Jordan Link 
 
 

  

  



Three Rivers District 
All- District Team 

2010 
 

Name      First Team    Year  
Jordan Watson     Auburn      Soph 

Katie Hudak     Radford     Senior 

Hannah Paredes     Auburn     Soph 

 

           Second Team  

Jordan Link     Auburn     Senior 
 

         Honorable Mention 

Bandi VanCuren    Auburn     Senior 
Olivia Cleary     Auburn     Soph 
 
 
 
 

 
 
                 


